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Request ID Requested 
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Date Organization Request Description Request 

Status

DOI-2025-007159 06/11/2025 06/11/2025 -

1.	All versions of the internal Application for Verification of California Census and/or Payment Roll Number and/or Verification of Indian Descent forms used by the 
Northern California Agency within the last five (5) years.	
2.	All regulations, policies, guidelines, or internal memoranda governing the use, processing, and issuance of the Application for Verification of California Census and/or 
Payment Roll Number and/or Verification of Indian Descent forms by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, including:	
o	Any policy guidance specific to the Northern or Southern California Agencies;	
o	Communications, decisions, and final agency actions regarding the use of these forms;	
o	Relevant Regulations;	
o	Applicable statutes; 	
o	Any Federal Register rulemaking or notices related to the creation or use of such forms. 	
3.	All written approvals, delegations, or authorizations for the creation or use of the Application for Verification of California Census and/or Payment Roll Number and/or 
Verification of Indian Descent form, including those by:	
o	The Secretary of the Interior;	
o	The Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs; 	
o	The BIA Director; 	
o	The Deputy Director;	
o	Any other official at the Office of Management and Budget (OMB), including control number approval documentation, if applicable.	
4.	All internal communications (emails, letters, and memoranda) related to my individual application for Application for Verification of California Census and/or Payment 
Roll Number and/or Verification of Indian Descent (submitted on March 10, 2025), including internal notes, status updates, evaluations, and correspondence between the 
BIA Pacific Regional Office, Northern California Agency, and Southern California Agency concerning my application.	
5.	A list or dataset (without personally identifiable information) of all Indian Descent Verifications or similar documents issued by the Northern California Agency from 
January 1, 2022, through the date of this request. Please include:	
o	The number of verifications issued per year.	
o	Whether the individual had a prior CDIB or was newly verified.	
o	Whether the verification listed a tribal affiliation or was left blank.	
6.	All documents explaining how the NCA distinguishes between “Verifications” and “Certificates of Degree of Indian or Alaska Native Blood (CDIB)” and the standards, if 
any, apply.	
7.	All records or correspondence involving or referencing my relative,  regarding the issuance of a Certification of Degree of Indian Blood pursuant 
to the CDIB policy by the SCA on or about , and a similar issuance by the NCA on or about , through the present.	
8.	All determinations or conclusions made in 2025 by the BIA relating to my tribal affiliation, and whether such determinations were intended to preclude issuance of 
future Verification of Indian Descent (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 06/11/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007161 06/11/2025 06/11/2025 -

1.	All versions of the internal Application for Verification of California Census and/or Payment Roll Number and/or Verification of Indian Descent forms used by the 
Northern California Agency within the last five (5) years.	
2.	All regulations, policies, guidelines, or internal memoranda governing the use, processing, and issuance of the Application for Verification of California Census and/or 
Payment Roll Number and/or Verification of Indian Descent forms by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, including:	
o	Any policy guidance specific to the Northern or Southern California Agencies;	
o	Communications, decisions, and final agency actions regarding the use of these forms;	
o	Relevant Regulations;	
o	Applicable statutes; 	
o	Any Federal Register rulemaking or notices related to the creation or use of such forms. 	
3.	All written approvals, delegations, or authorizations for the creation or use of the Application for Verification of California Census and/or Payment Roll Number and/or 
Verification of Indian Descent form, including those by:	
o	The Secretary of the Interior;	
o	The Assistant Secretary – Indian Affairs; 	
o	The BIA Director; 	
o	The Deputy Director;	
o	Any other official at the Office of Management and Budget (OMB), including control number approval documentation, if applicable.	
(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 06/11/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-007163 06/11/2025 06/11/2025 - Defendants’ Supplemental Brief Re: Hearing on Administrative Record [Doc. No. 151], dated November 24, 2021, in the matter of Emilio Reyes v. Department of the 
Interior, et al., Case No. 18-cv-2128-GW-AGRx (C.D. Cal.)  (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/24/2021 To 06/11/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-007165 06/11/2025 06/11/2025 - Defendants’ Supplemental Brief Re: Hearing on Administrative Record [Doc. No. 151], dated November 24, 2021, in the matter of Emilio Reyes v. Department of the 
Interior, et al., Case No. 18-cv-2128-GW-AGRx (C.D. Cal.)  (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/24/2021 To 06/11/2025) Closed

DOI-2025-007203 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 -
Defendants’ Supplemental Brief Re: Hearing on Administrative Record [Doc. No. 151], dated November 24, 2021, in the matter of Emilio Reyes v. Department of the 
Interior, et al., Case No. 18-cv-2128-GW-AGRx (C.D. Cal.), from the records in possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs central office in Washington, D.C.  (Date Range 
for Record Search: From 11/24/2021 To 06/13/2025)

Closed

DOI-BIA-2023-005636 07/14/2023 06/03/2025 - Superintendent Shiella White Mountain has my POA on file for  Trust land issues. I am requesting the Will / Probate for Closed

DOI-2025-007506 06/21/2025 06/23/2025 LEWIS FAMILY TRUST

.	Trust Land Records	

“Requesting any records, deeds, patents, or trust holdings under the name  or familial ancestors, especially related to land within 
the jurisdiction of the Bureau of Indian Affairs.” Requesting any documentation, claims, or rejected applications regarding tribal enrollment or affiliations for myself or 
my immediate family.” Lineal Descent Verification	

“Requesting any records indicating tribal verification, indigenous lineage, or benefit eligibility under any past federal tribal trust programs.”

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2024-000251 12/19/2023 06/03/2025 -
I’m requesting information regarding probate of my grandma’s trust land and IIM account. I was appointed personal representative of the  estate 
along with .  started the probate process at the BIA in Billings MT. I nor  received anything regarding the probate 
hearings or final decision made.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2023 To 12/19/2023)

Closed

DOI-2025-007525 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to 	

Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to  through the Tribe or the  Tribe, including but not limited to: 
enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement,  law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal 
or BIA-administered programs

Assigned

DOI-2025-007527 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to .	
Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to  through the Tribe or the  Tribe, including but not limited to: 
Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal 
or BIA-administered programs.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007529 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to 	
Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to  through the Tribe or the  Tribe, including but not limited to: 
Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal 
or BIA-administered programs

Assigned

DOI-2025-007531 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to  
	

Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to through the Tribe or the Tribe, including but not limited to: 
Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal 
or BIA-administered programs.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007533 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to  
.	

Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to , through the Tribe or the 
Tribe, including but not limited to: Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any 

other documentation maintained by or through tribal or BIA-administered programs.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006977 06/04/2025 06/05/2025 Quarles & Brady LLP Resubmitted request with narrowed scope for documents related to administrative determinations of ANCSA eligibility for Woody Island and Leisnoi (Date Range for 
Record Search: From 01/01/1973 To 12/31/1974) Assigned

DOI-2025-007015 06/06/2025 06/06/2025 - I am requesting any and all information concerning Indian Hill mound, Indian Hill Rd, Union Grove, North Carolina. Taylor Springs and Cool Brook roads, Union Grove 
North Carolina. I am also requesting all information for the Brushy Mountain, Iredell County North Caroliana. Please include all relics that have been in these areas. Assigned

DOI-2025-006999 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 Lytton Rancheria of 
California

I am requesting Title Status Reports for the Tribal trust tract held by the Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians of California located in Sonoma County and the Individual 
member owned trust tract located in Lake County. Assigned

Department of the Interior
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DOI-2025-007565 06/24/2025 06/24/2025 -

Requesting:	
1.) Permit History for Permit 	
2.)  Area History	
3.) Map of 	

The current name of the Permittee is , located in District 13 in San Juan Chapter of the Northern Navajo Agency. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/01/1990 To 06/24/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007598 06/25/2025 06/25/2025 - Request information pertaining to my grandmother .	
See attached. Thank you! (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/1900 To 12/31/2024) Assigned

DOI-2025-007168 06/07/2025 06/11/2025 Muscogee Creek 
Freedmen Coalition

There were "Memorandum(s) to be Prepared at the Office of SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE FIVE CIVILIZED TRIBES," "Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA).  The documents or 
information collected for the memorandum(s) were examined and adjudicated, as stated on the Proof of Death and Heirship, (PDH or PH), papers.  Please provide me 
with a certified copy of the following PDH and/or any documents pertaining to:	

	
Closed

DOI-2025-006926 06/02/2025 06/03/2025
Cow Creek Band of 
Umpqua Tribe of 
Indians

June 2, 2025	

Please send this request to: 	

FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 jean.buck-curtis@bia.gov 
Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: 	

• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s 2.42 acres of trust land and improvements located in the City of Medford, Oregon (the “Subject Property”). 	

• The Coquille Indian Tribe’s gaming on the Subject Property. 	

• Any Coquille Indian Tribe request that the United States accept title to any other parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon.	

Time Frame: May 1, 2025, through May 31, 2025. 	

Material Scope: All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, which 
relate to the Subject Property or any other Coquille parcel of land in Jackson County, Oregon, and which are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, 
sent by, reviewed by, or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the Department of the 
Interior (“DOI”), the Office of Indian Gaming (“OIG”), or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the “Government Agencies”), including, without limitation, contractors such as 
Analytical Environmental Services (“AES”), Global Market Advisors (“GMA”), or any Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination 
and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC § 450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the “Contractors”). 	
Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to $10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would 
appreciate it. For purposes of the fee classification category, the Tribe is “other.” The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe’s existence, 
sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information 
requested herein is not readily available to the general public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public’s understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for 
fees, including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of . If 
you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me by  or by 
mail at .

Assigned

DOI-2025-003403 01/30/2025 06/09/2025 Bloomberg Industry 
Group

Any Bureau of Indian Affairs emails with the keywords “sovereign tribal tax credit,” “sovereign tribal federal income tax credit,” “Native American tax credit,” “White River 
Energy Corp.,” and “Nepsis” between Nov. 1, 2023 and now.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 11/01/2023 To 01/30/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-007455 06/19/2025 06/26/2025 -
PRIVACY ACT REQUEST ACCESS,third request,the estate of , page 1 of probate packet ,data for heirship 
finding and family history, request marriage certificate submitted to probate any documented proof of marriage (fraudulent information submitted to probate as proof of 
marriage) any documented proof of marriage on record /file (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/15/1981 To 06/19/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007702 06/30/2025 06/30/2025 -

requesting information  listed below for     

i want detailed accounting outlining trust's assets, income, expenses, distributions and the trustee's compensation,	
financial reports detailing trust financial transactions	
i would copy of legal document establishing the trust and any amendments	
name(s) address(s) for the trustee(s) administering the trust	
farm pasture income lease agreements monthly income amounts	
right a way income, lease agreements monthly income	
interest income-manuel	
interest income oil/gas	
interest income monthly	
NX SUMMARY (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/27/1981 To 06/30/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007703 06/30/2025 06/30/2025 -
legal description of land 	

 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/27/1981 To 06/30/2025)
Assigned

DOI-2025-006913 06/02/2025 06/02/2025 The Daily Signal

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of the the agency, I respectfully request the 
following from the agency for the timeframe of January 20, 2021 through January 19, 2025: 1. Documents sufficient to account for all messages sent or received by the 
Custodian over Microsoft Teams. 2. Documents sufficient to account for all message sent or received by the Custodian over Lync (formerly Microsoft Lync). Custodian to 
Search: John Mosley, John.Mosley@bia.gov. Search Instructions: I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the 
scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published 
or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms 'pertaining to', 'referring', 
'relating', or 'concerning' with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in 
any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term 'record' means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how 
recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, database records, raw data, manuals, 
instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, 
prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, 
WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), 
contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).

Assigned

DOI-2025-007252 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 The Daily Signal

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the agency’s implementing regulations, I hereby request copies of the following agency records, 
specifically for the custodian: JAMES MAYSONETT, ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE, INTERIOR BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS: Documents sufficient to account for all 
communications to or from the custodian to or from the following email domains: 'law.harvard.edu' OR 'harvard.edu' OR 'hks.harvard.edu' OR 'post.harvard.edu' OR 
'gwu.edu' OR 'vt.edu' OR 'american.edu' OR 'wcl.american.edu' OR 'cpl.ucla.edu' OR 'ucla.edu' OR 'georgetown.edu' OR 'law.georgetown.edu' OR 'stanford.edu' OR 
'law.stanford.edu' OR 'brown.edu' OR 'umich.edu' OR 'yale.edu' OR 'nyu.edu' OR 'brennan.law.nyu.edu' OR 'berkeley.edu' OR 'calstatela.edu' OR 'cornell.edu' OR 
'aspeninstitute.org' OR 'brookings.edu' OR 'nas.edu'. Please use each email domain root as a separate, distinct search term for e-discovery and search purposes. Search 
Instructions: For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable 
to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the 
request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed 
materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, 
“referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals 
with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of 
how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial 
reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and 
intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, 
iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, 
notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Search Timeframe: Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 
00:01 on 20 January, 2021 to 11:59 PM on January 19, 2025.

Closed
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DOI-2025-007253 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 The Daily Signal

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the agency’s implementing regulations, I hereby request copies of the following agency records, 
specifically for the custodian: BARTHOLOMEW STEVENS, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, FIELD OPERATIONS: Documents sufficient to account for all communications to or from the 
custodian to or from the following email domains: 'law.harvard.edu' OR 'harvard.edu' OR 'hks.harvard.edu' OR 'post.harvard.edu' OR 'gwu.edu' OR 'vt.edu' OR 
'american.edu' OR 'wcl.american.edu' OR 'cpl.ucla.edu' OR 'ucla.edu' OR 'georgetown.edu' OR 'law.georgetown.edu' OR 'stanford.edu' OR 'law.stanford.edu' OR 
'brown.edu' OR 'umich.edu' OR 'yale.edu' OR 'nyu.edu' OR 'brennan.law.nyu.edu' OR 'berkeley.edu' OR 'calstatela.edu' OR 'cornell.edu' OR 'aspeninstitute.org' OR 
'brookings.edu' OR 'nas.edu'. Please use each email domain root as a separate, distinct search term for e-discovery and search purposes. Search Instructions: For any 
potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production 
as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not 
seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that 
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or 
“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner 
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working 
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office 
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, 
Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any 
type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Search Timeframe: Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 00:01 on 20 
January, 2021 to 11:59 PM on January 19, 2025.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007254 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 The Daily Signal

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the agency’s implementing regulations, I hereby request copies of the following agency records, 
specifically for the custodian: JOHNNA BLACKHAIR, DEPUTY DIRECTOR, TRUST SERVICES: Documents sufficient to account for all communications to or from the 
custodian to or from the following email domains: 'law.harvard.edu' OR 'harvard.edu' OR 'hks.harvard.edu' OR 'post.harvard.edu' OR 'gwu.edu' OR 'vt.edu' OR 
'american.edu' OR 'wcl.american.edu' OR 'cpl.ucla.edu' OR 'ucla.edu' OR 'georgetown.edu' OR 'law.georgetown.edu' OR 'stanford.edu' OR 'law.stanford.edu' OR 
'brown.edu' OR 'umich.edu' OR 'yale.edu' OR 'nyu.edu' OR 'brennan.law.nyu.edu' OR 'berkeley.edu' OR 'calstatela.edu' OR 'cornell.edu' OR 'aspeninstitute.org' OR 
'brookings.edu' OR 'nas.edu'. Please use each email domain root as a separate, distinct search term for e-discovery and search purposes. Search Instructions: For any 
potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production 
as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not 
seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that 
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or 
“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner 
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working 
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office 
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, 
Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any 
type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Search Timeframe: Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 00:01 on 20 
January, 2021 to 11:59 PM on January 19, 2025.

Closed

DOI-2025-007255 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 The Daily Signal

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the agency’s implementing regulations, I hereby request copies of the following agency records, 
specifically for the custodian: DARRYL LACOUNTE, DIRECTOR, BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS: Documents sufficient to account for all communications to or from the 
custodian to or from the following email domains: 'law.harvard.edu' OR 'harvard.edu' OR 'hks.harvard.edu' OR 'post.harvard.edu' OR 'gwu.edu' OR 'vt.edu' OR 
'american.edu' OR 'wcl.american.edu' OR 'cpl.ucla.edu' OR 'ucla.edu' OR 'georgetown.edu' OR 'law.georgetown.edu' OR 'stanford.edu' OR 'law.stanford.edu' OR 
'brown.edu' OR 'umich.edu' OR 'yale.edu' OR 'nyu.edu' OR 'brennan.law.nyu.edu' OR 'berkeley.edu' OR 'calstatela.edu' OR 'cornell.edu' OR 'aspeninstitute.org' OR 
'brookings.edu' OR 'nas.edu'. Please use each email domain root as a separate, distinct search term for e-discovery and search purposes. Search Instructions: For any 
potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production 
as records are available. I request all responsive documents be delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not 
seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that 
correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. Records Definitions: The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or 
“concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner 
whatsoever pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and 
whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working 
papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office 
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, 
Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any 
type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Search Timeframe: Please limit all searches to the the timeframe of 00:01 on 20 
January, 2021 to 11:59 PM on January 19, 2025.

Closed

DOI-2025-007679 06/27/2025 06/30/2025 -

To Whom it May Concern: 	

Please see the attached Freedom of Information Act Request regarding the fee-to-trust acquisition of parcels in Yucca Valley, California. Thank you.	

Sincerely, 	

Assigned

DOI-2025-004760 02/21/2025 06/09/2025 -

I am requesting copies of all records, files, and documents related to my family lineage, tribal affiliation, and any land allocations or trust lands connected to my 
ancestors. I seek information on potential family connections to Native American land patents, tribal census rolls, and federal trust land records in Mississippi, Alabama, 
and North Carolina, as well as any records related to Mound Bayou, Mississippi. 	
Scope of Request: 1. Land Allocations, land patents, or trust land records related to my ancestors, including any Dawes Act, Indian Reorganization Act, or Indian Land 
Consolidation Act land claims. 2. Tribal enrollment records, Indian Census Rolls, Freedmen Rolls, or related documentation identifying potential tribal affiliations of my 
family. 3. Documents referencing Native communities, land transactions, or resettlements that may have affected my family's ancestral ties to these regions. 	
Family Names for Search Reference, to assist in locating relevant records, my known ancestral surnames include: Maternal side: . 
Paternal side: . My father is , and my mother is . My research suggests that my ancestors were 
present in Mississippi, Alabama, and possibly North Carolina, with strong ties to Indigenous groups and self-governing communities like Mound Bayou.

Assigned

(b) (6)
(b) (6) (b) (6) (b) (6)

(b) (6)



  
Report Date: 07/01/2025 
Time: 10:02 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-007479 06/20/2025 06/23/2025 Dreams Over Dollars 
Foundation

Dear FOIA Officer,

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. §?552, submitted on behalf of Dreams Over Dollars™ (EIN: 88-2187078), a federally registered 
501(c)(3) nonprofit engaged in public oversight, cultural trust research, and mineral equity transparency. I request full fee waiver and expedited processing, as outlined 
below.

Fee Waiver Justification – FOIA §?552(a)(4)(A)(iii): I am a SNAP recipient, Pell Grant beneficiary, and In Forma Pauperis litigant in active federal proceedings. This 
request is for strictly noncommercial, nonprofit purposes. Findings will be used for open-source legal filings, oversight letters, and historical land restitution 
documentation.

Expedited Processing Justification – FOIA §?552(a)(6)(E): The records sought concern long-term federal mineral leasing and royalty reporting from land historically 
connected to disinherited Indigenous and mixed-heritage families. I am a documented whistleblower with filings before DOJ, SEC, and FTC. This information is critical for 
active litigation (Reyna v. DSHS, Reyna v. Spotify), public trust analysis, and equity enforcement tied to Executive Order 13985.

Records Requested (1930–Present, priority on 1980–Present):

All lease records, royalty reports, production audits, or permit approvals involving oil, gas, or mineral extraction from Porción 83 and Porción 103 (Starr County, TX), 
including:

Leaseholders, operators, and transfer assignees;

Beneficiary reports or recipient payout logs;

Documentation of any DOE involvement or oversight of energy extraction occurring on land traced to Spanish/Mexican grants where federal energy programs or subsidies 
were issued for mineral development in Starr County, Maverick County, or neighboring tracts;

Any internal audits, royalty compliance reviews, or anomaly reports in which:

Tribal affiliation, heir status, or lineage-based claims complicated payout eligibility;

Silent entities or custodial trustees received mineral proceeds disconnected from documented heir lists;

Communications with or referrals to other agencies (e.g., Treasury, BLM, OCC) regarding unresolved or misattributed royalty payments or lease entitlements linked to 
historically Indigenous-controlled tracts;

Any DOE whitepapers, GIS overlays, or historical grant-to-patent conversion summaries referencing the integration of Porción lands into U.S. mineral policy, including 
notes on disputed surface/mineral severances.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007480 06/20/2025 06/23/2025 Dreams Over Dollars 
Foundation

This request is submitted under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) by Dreams Over Dollars™, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit (EIN: 88-2187078), engaged in public-
interest research related to tribal equity, federal disbursement transparency, and trust land restoration.	

I request all records from January 1, 2005, to present concerning federal disbursements, eligibility determinations, and trust-related obligations involving:	

The Kickapoo Traditional Tribe of Texas, particularly any funding issued directly or indirectly (through Texas agencies, university consortia, contractors, or 
municipalities).	

Programs tied to Porción 83 and Porción 103, including land recovery, mineral audits, heirship trust activity, or disbursement eligibility.	

Disbursement schedules, guidance documents, internal memos, and eligibility standards involving the Kickapoo, especially if:	

The tribe was named, omitted, or redirected from otherwise eligible programs;	

Funding was routed through GLO, TCEQ, TDA, or relevant state/federal intermediaries.	

Any use of pass-through mechanisms to satisfy obligations on behalf of the Kickapoo Tribe, even where the tribe was not the named recipient.	

Records referencing tribal infrastructure, housing, disaster recovery, block grants, or mineral royalties involving Maverick County, Starr County, or the Eagle Pass area.	

This request also seeks internal guidance or communications related to tribal eligibility denial, redirection, or non-recognition, including use of terms such as "border 
counties," "tribal-adjacent," or "undesignated tribal entities."	

If no records exist because programs were classified under broader categories (e.g., “tribal services,” “state allocations,” etc.), please provide keyword search logs or 
confirm record routing. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/01/1905 To 06/19/1925)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007474 06/19/2025 06/20/2025 -

Most importantly I am writing to request copies of all documentation that was submitted and reviewed in connection with the amendment of death 
certificate, which was amended on .	

Attached is a copy of the affidavit, provided by the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), and signed by his descendants. This affidavit was used to amend the death certificate 
and lists 	

I kindly request any supporting records, evidence, or documents that were accepted by your office to justify the amendment based on this BIA-provided affidavit.	
am conducting genealogical research to document my direct ancestry and respectfully request assistance locating additional records that may confirm a maternal link 
between the following individuals:	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

I have an affidavit to amend  death certificate (dated 2011) signed by his descendants, listing  
. However, no birth certificate or census record definitively connects . I am seeking any historical records (church, census, tribal, baptism, 

school, guardianship, etc.) that might support this relationship.	

I am particularly interested in:	

Baptism or mission records from Tejon/Kern County	

Assigned

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) (b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
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Time: 10:02 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-007475 06/19/2025 06/23/2025 -

Most importantly I am writing to request copies of all documentation that was submitted and reviewed in connection with the amendment of death 
certificate, which was amended on October 4, 2011.	

Attached is a copy of the affidavit, provided by the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA), and signed by his descendants. This affidavit was used to amend the death certificate 
and lists 	

I kindly request any supporting records, evidence, or documents that were accepted by your office to justify the amendment based on this BIA-provided affidavit.	
am conducting genealogical research to document my direct ancestry and respectfully request assistance locating additional records that may confirm a maternal link 
between the following individuals:	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

I have an affidavit to amend  death certificate (dated 2011) signed by his descendants, listing  
. However, no birth certificate or census record definitively connects . I am seeking any historical records (church, census, tribal, baptism, 

school, guardianship, etc.) that might support this relationship.	

I am particularly interested in:	

Baptism or mission records from Tejon/Kern County	

Closed

DOI-2025-006287 05/02/2025 06/03/2025 Chambliss, Bahner, & 
Stophel, P.C.

Probate Decision to determine how  inherited property. Our authority to request this information is attached. We represent the Executor of  
Estate and are attempting to facilitate the disposition of her probate estate. Attached you will find Letters Testamentary issued to , Executor for the 
Estate of , Financial Consent signed by , Executor for the Estate of , outlining our authority to request 
information on his behalf. Also attached is a chart outlining the property we believe  has interest in.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 
10/29/1939 To 05/02/2025)

Closed

DOI-2025-000045 10/01/2024 06/03/2025 WSP
I am requesting access to any right of way maps along Bureau of Indian Affairs Route 12 going through Tsaile, AZ in Apache County Arizona. The location of interest for 
the project is at Latitude: 36deg 16'55.10" N	
Longitude: 109deg 10' 37.01" W

Assigned

DOI-2025-006884 05/30/2025 06/02/2025 paxtongroupllc DEA ARREST RECORDS (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/21/2004 To 09/01/2004) Closed

DOI-2025-006888 05/30/2025 06/02/2025 Thomas E. Towe, 
Attorney at Law

The Transcript of a Probate Hearing for the Estate of  at the conference Room of the BIA office of the 
Regional Director in Billings, MT, in which was presiding. . If a transcript is not 
available, we want to see the Documents including 1) notice of the hearing, 2) exhibits whether introduced or not, 3) the names of the persons present, and 4) the 
persons testifying.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007107 06/10/2025 06/10/2025 Pueblo of Acoma

•	all memoranda, briefing documents, internal communications, and other related documents discussing any change to, including potential revocation, modification, or 
partial revocation, of Public Land Order 7923 ("PLO 7923") or	
•	all memoranda, briefing documents, internal communications, and other related documents discussing creation of new mineral withdrawals within 20 miles of Chaco 
Culture National Historic Park;	
•	draft or final NEPA-related documents (e.g., Environmental Assessments, scoping memos, internal checklists, decision memos, or Notices of Intent), including requests 
pursuant to EO 14156 or SO 3417, concerning potential agency action on PLO 7923 or other future mineral withdrawals near Chaco Culture National Historic Park;	
•	documentation of meetings, calls, or briefings involving DOI political leadership	
(including the Secretary or Deputy Secretary), BLM senior staff, or the White House Domestic Policy Council concerning policy direction, alternatives, or expected 
outcomes related to PLO 7923 or other mineral withdrawals within 20 miles of Chaco Culture National Historic Park;	
•	communications received from any Tribe about, and materials generated for meetings, meeting notes, lists of attendees, and follow up materials for any meeting with 
any Tribe that has discussed PLO 7923 or other mineral withdrawals within 20 miles of Chaco Culture National Historic Park.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007073 06/07/2025 06/09/2025 -

Dear FOIA Officer:

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552), I respectfully request copies of all records, correspondence, reports, and communications in your agency’s 
possession related to the custody, legal proceedings, case management, and termination of parental rights concerning the following children:

 

These children were removed from my care and ultimately placed under the jurisdiction of the Chickaloon Village Traditional Council in Alaska. The removals involved 
cross-state actions initiated in Oklahoma and finalized in Alaska. I believe this case involved the improper application of the Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA), as well as 
serious due process violations including denial of legal representation, lack of notice, and improper jurisdictional transfers.

I request the following categories of records:

1. All case correspondence between your agency and:
- Chickaloon Village Social Services
- Alaska Office of Children’s Services (OCS)
- Oklahoma Department of Human Services (DHS)
- Any Tribal Court or ICWA worker involved
2. Any documentation showing federal funding, oversight, or federal involvement in the custody, placement, or termination of my parental rights.
3. Copies of any reports, assessments, decisions, or communications involving my name or my children’s names. (Listed above)
4. Any internal emails, case summaries, policy documents, or memos regarding ICWA procedures as applied in this case.
5. All communications involving all Tribal Officials in regards to my children. Especially-

If any part of this request is denied, please provide the specific exemption relied upon and inform me of the appeal procedures available under the law. If any fees will be 
charged, please notify me in advance if they exceed $25.

I am a parent directly affected by this case and am requesting these records to pursue legal remedies and corrections to the unlawful actions taken against me and my 
children.

Thank you for your time and assistance. I look forward to your response within the 20-day statutory time limit.

Sincerely,  

Assigned

DOI-2025-006934 06/03/2025 06/05/2025 Justice North
For probate of Estate of , I am requesting inventory and/or information to determine if Probate and Estate Services is probating both the 
decedent's trust property and the decedent's house that is affixed to the trust property.  The BIA Minnesota Agency in Bemidji, MN is the office that is handling the 
probate matter.  This is for the pending probate in the Leech Lake Tribal Court, case number .

Closed

DOI-2025-006957 06/04/2025 06/05/2025 -

I’m writing to submit a FOIA request for public records from January 1, 2021 to the present concerning the Navajo Nation’s partnership with ZenniHome, particularly 
relating to activities at the former Navajo Generating Station site near Page, Arizona.	

Specifically, I’m requesting copies of:	

Any lease agreements, site leases, land use approvals, or rights-of-way involving the Bureau of Indian Affairs for ZenniHome’s use of Navajo Nation land;	

Communications between the BIA and the Navajo Nation, ZenniHome, or affiliated parties regarding the modular housing factory at that site;	

Environmental reviews, site assessments, or other compliance-related documentation;	

Records relating to the use of American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) funds for housing or infrastructure development involving ZenniHome;	

Any documents referencing the proposed HozhoniHome joint venture or other related efforts.	

This request is made in good faith to access public information relevant to housing initiatives and economic development in Indian Country. If you need any clarification 
or would like me to narrow the request, I’m happy to assist. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2021 To 06/04/2025)

Assigned
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DOI-2025-007375 06/14/2025 06/23/2025 ute tribal member 
FB#2947

RE: FOIA Request – Land and Water Rights Records for Uintah and Ouray Reservation, Ute Indian Tribe, Utah
Dear Secretary,
I am submitting this formal request under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) for the immediate release of all records and documentation held by the 
Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) and Department of the Interior regarding land transfers, water rights, and ownership claims within the Uintah and Ouray Reservation, 
home to the Ute Indian Tribe in northeastern Utah.

Background and Scope
Location: Lapoint Area, , Utah
Entities/Individuals of Interest:

This request specifically targets records related to the Uintah Indian Irrigation Project (UIIP) for the above entities and the following parcels:

 2

I. Scope of Request
A. Land Transfers
•	All deeds, contracts, and transfer instruments (fee or trust) involving the above entities/individuals, including post-1941 Act transfers to non-tribal entities (e.g., 

 agricultural holdings).
•	Parcel-specific documentation for the Lapoint Area parcels listed above.
•	All fee-to-trust or trust-to-fee conversion decisions under 25 C.F.R. &#167; 151 for parcels owned by .
•	Tribal assignment records for  interest in Sec. 3.
•	All contracts requiring approval under 25 U.S.C. &#167; 81.
•	Title Status Reports (TSRs) for all parcels with fractional interests.
•	All records of liens, easements, or rights-of-way (25 C.F.R. § 169).
B. Water Rights
•	All UIIP water transfer agreements, including those under Article III of the Ute Indian Water Compact (1990) and Midview Exchange Agreement records with Utah State 
Engineer approvals.
•	Forfeiture notices for non-use under Utah Code §73-1-4.
•	Tabulation of water rights by parcel.
•	Environmental compliance assessments of water diversions impacting tribal trust lands (40 C.F.R. § 1502).

Assigned

DOI-2025-007394 06/16/2025 06/23/2025 Zwillinger Wulkan Looking for copy of Lease and/or name of entity that owns the Kentucky Fried Chicken in Tuba City, Arizona located on Maloney and Spur Assigned

DOI-2025-007398 06/16/2025 06/23/2025 -

Requesting all emails (incoming and outgoing; including attachments), text message (incoming and outgoing), teams messages, office phone records (incoming and 
outgoing dates, times, numbers), notes, and cell phone (incoming and outgoing dates times and number) information from August 23,2022- May 31, 2025 by BIA-OJS, 
District V Special Agent in Charge . All information information and communication regarding  ASAC Stout, Stout, FBI 
National Academy, FBI, Salt Lake Field Office,  Acting SAC, shooting, medical, Crow 
Agency COP, Pryor, Montana, administrative leave, admin leave, Human Resources, HR.	

Additionally, the same methods of communication listed above between Special Agent in Charge  and Correctional Program Officer (CPO)  and 
communication by CPO Miner and other recipients that mention  ASAC Stout, ASAC, Stout, EEO, IAD, supervisor,  

, from October 2023 to May 31, 2025. Furthermore, all misspellings of  

Assigned

DOI-2025-007410 06/17/2025 06/23/2025 Kelley Clarke PLLC

On 9/30/20, A Notice was posted in the Federal Register by the Indian Affairs Bureau entitled: “Land Acquisitions; Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians of the 
Santa Ynez Reservation, California”. Federal Register / Vol. 85, No. 190 / Wednesday, September 30, 2020. We are requesting a copy of the Fee-to-Trust Application 
submitted to the Secretary of the Interior by the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians which end resulted in this notice being posted in the Federal Register on 
9/30/20.

SUMMARY: The Assistant Secretary—Indian Affairs has made a final determination to acquire 1,427.78 acres, more or less, (commonly known as “Camp 4”) into trust for 
the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Mission Indians of the Santa Ynez Reservation, California. Congress affirmed that this property is to be taken into trust by enacting the 
Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians Land Affirmation Act of 2019. Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: (APN: 141-121-51 AND PORTION OF APN: 141-140-10)

LOTS 9 THROUGH 18, INCLUSIVE, OF TRACT 18, IN THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP SHOWING THE SUBDIVISIONS 
OF THE CANADA DE LOS PINOS OR COLLEGE RANCHO, FILED IN RACK 3, AS MAP 4 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

THIS LEGAL IS MADE PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE RECORDED DECEMBER 5, 2001 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 01-105580 OF OFFICIAL 
RECORDS.

PARCEL 2: (PORTION OF APN: 141-140-10)

LOTS 1 THROUGH 12, INCLUSIVE, OF TRACT 24, IN THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP SHOWING THE SUBDIVISIONS 
OF THE CANADA DE LOS PINOS OR COLLEGE RANCHO, FILED IN RACK 3, AS MAP 4 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

THIS LEGAL IS MADE PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE RECORDED DECEMBER 5, 2001 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 01-105581 OF OFFICIAL 
RECORDS. 
PARCEL 3: (PORTIONS OF APNS: 141-230-23 AND 141-140-10)

LOTS 19 AND 20 OF TRACT 18 AND THAT PORTION OF LOTS 1, 2, 7, 8, 9, 10, AND 15 THROUGH 20, INCLUSIVE, OF TRACT 16, IN THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP SHOWING THE SUBDIVISIONS OF THE CANADA DE LOS PINOS OR COLLEGE RANCHO, FILED IN RACK 3, AS MAP 4 IN 
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, THAT LIES NORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF THE LAND GRANTED TO THE STATE OF 
CALIFORNIA BY AN EXECUTOR'S DEED RECORDED APRIL 2, 1968 IN BOOK 2227, PAGE 136 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

THIS LEGAL IS MADE PURSUANT TO THAT CERTAIN CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE RECORDED DECEMBER 5, 2001 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 01-105582 OF OFFICIAL 
RECORDS.
PARCEL 4: (APN: 141-240-02 AND PORTION OF APN: 141-140-10)

LOTS 1 THROUGH 12, INCLUSIVE, OF TRACT 25, IN THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP SHOWING THE SUBDIVISIONS 
OF THE CANADA DE LOS PINOS OR COLLEGE RANCHO, FILED IN RACK 3, AS MAP 4 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007467 06/19/2025 06/23/2025 -

I am requesting the following documents:	

1. Land acquisition reports for real property in, on, or traversing any portions of Clallam County, Washington.	

2. Tribal acquisition reports for the Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe (lands that this tribe has requested the federal government and/or Washington state obtain/acquire or 
facilitate being returned to the tribe).	

Time frame: 1/1/2000 to present.	

Particular documents of interest: maps would be much appreciated.	

Thank you! (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2000 To 06/19/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007443 06/18/2025 06/23/2025 -

	
 	

	

	
Shiprock, San Juan County, New Mexico 87420

Assigned
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DOI-2025-007155 06/11/2025 06/11/2025 Bloomberg News

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act.	
I request that a copy of the following documents: Reports generated in response to Order No. 3431 Sec. 5a (Review of changed or removed properties).	
The following information is presented for background purposes only.  It is not intended to limit the scope of the search: 	
Order No. 3431 from the Secretary of the Interior dated May 20 2025 (link: https://www.doi.gov/document-library/secretary-order/so-3431-restoring-truth-and-sanity-
american-history) instructs the head of this agency to conduct a “Review of changed or removed properties.” Section 5a requires this agency to “identify any public 
monuments, memorials, statues, markers, or similar properties (collectively: properties) on lands within its jurisdiction that have been removed or changed from January 
1, 2020, through the date of this Order.” It also requires this agency to submit a report to the “relevant Assistant Secretary.” 	
Fees:	
In order to help to determine my status to assess fees, you should know that I am a representative of the news media. I am a reporter for Bloomberg News. This 
information is being sought for news-gathering purposes and will not be used for commercial purposes.	
I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $50. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please inform me first.	
I request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of the requested information to me is in the public interest because it is likely to contribute significantly to public 
understanding of the information presented to them at publicly-owned facilities.	

Thank you for your consideration of this request.	

Sincerely,	
	

	
	

	
	

(Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2020 To 05/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007167 06/11/2025 06/12/2025 Unaffilitated I am requesting the full names of those who filed challenges for the November 2023 Secretarial Election for the St. Croix Chippewa Indians of Wisconsin.  Would it be 
possible to have the information emailed to save on time? Assigned

DOI-2025-007502 06/20/2025 06/23/2025 Red Ninja LLC  Case number  (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/20/2025 To 06/20/2025) Closed

DOI-2025-007508 06/21/2025 06/23/2025 - Hello,Do you have a Native American Record from a tribe of a woman by the name of  in the state of South Carolina? Assigned

DOI-2025-007579 06/24/2025 06/24/2025 CHRISTOPHER JAMAAL 
ROSSER TRUST

I am requesting access to any and all records held by the Bureau of Indian Affairs or related agencies regarding the surnames , associated 
with the following regions:	

- Bamberg County, Walterboro, and Ehrhardt, South Carolina  	
- Forsyth, Georgia (Monroe County)	

Records may include:	
• Tribal enrollment )  	
• Indian census rolls  	
• Freedmen-related records (especially Muscogee/Creek)  	
• Any land trust or cultural affiliation records linked to these surnames	

This is part of a cultural and ancestral identity search. Please provide results in digital format. I’ve also uploaded a Declaration of Cultural Affiliation as supporting 
evidence

Assigned

DOI-2025-007564 06/24/2025 06/24/2025 Office of the Attorney 
General

This request relates to  application for land known as the Property to be taken into trust on his behalf by the United States. Notice of the 
application and the legal description of the property are set forth in a letter from the Superintendent of the Yankton Agency of the Bureau of Indian Affairs, dated May 
21, 2025, and received May 23, 2025, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A. Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, I kindly request that your office forward to 
me any and all documents associated with  application and/or its evaluation, along with the completed agency record in this case, including any documents, 
applications, analysis, resolutions, e-mails, memoranda, or any other paperwork, whether or not the documents are contained in a single file. (The word "documents," as 
used herein, means any document, record, application, form, analysis, resolution, email, memorandum, or other paperwork, whether or not included in a single file.  
When documents are maintained in color, color copies are requested.)

Received

DOI-2025-007685 06/28/2025 06/30/2025 TROTTYZONE

I am submitting this letter as a formal request for records under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), understanding that this allows access to federal agency records 
unless specific exemptions apply.	

I am requesting all publicly available reports and analyses regarding economic development initiatives on tribal lands in the [Southwestern United States], specifically 
those overseen by the BIA between January 1, 2023, and June 28, 2025.	

I understand that the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) has a mission to enhance the quality of life, promote economic opportunity, and fulfill the responsibility to protect 
and improve the trust assets of American Indians, Indian tribes, and Alaska Natives.	

I recognize that the collection of information for this FOIA request is authorized by regulations at 43 CFR, Part 2, and that the information I provide is protected by 
Privacy Act Systems of Records Notice DOI—71: "Freedom of Information Request Files System—Interior."	

I am aware that the information provided in my request will be used by Bureau/Office FOIA Offices to respond, and may be disclosed internally within the Department to 
relevant program offices, legal counsel, and other parties with a need-to-know.	

I understand that disclosures of this information may also be made outside the Department for purposes detailed in the Routine Uses section of Privacy Act System of 
Records Notice DOI—71.	

I am willing to pay up to $110.00 in fees for the processing of this request; please ensure that any costs exceeding this amount are communicated for approval prior to 
further processing.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007691 06/29/2025 06/30/2025 -

FOIA Request – Records Related to Tribal Affiliation, Trust Status, or Racial Reclassification – Indian Branch, Pike County, AL	

Dear BIA Records Division,	
I am reaching out to respectfully request a records search and verification related to my documented ancestry of Muscogee (Creek) Indian descent. My family resided in 
Pike County, Alabama, and was historically misclassified on federal census records as Black, Mulatto, or Negro, despite tribal affiliation by descent.	

To that end, I am submitting two documents for your review:	
1. A formal letter of inquiry requesting assistance in identifying any tribal enrollment, allotment, or trust-related records connected to my ancestors.	
2. A formal FOIA request submitted under 5 U.S.C. § 552, to ensure legal access to any responsive records.	
This request specifically pertains to individuals such as , and others in my direct line. I have included a lineage 
chart and census-based misclassification exhibit to assist in the review.	

Please confirm receipt of this message and let me know if further documentation or forms are required. I am prepared to engage further if additional action is necessary 
to clarify my family’s historical classification and potential trust record eligibility.	

Thank you for your time and assistance in ensuring transparency and historical accuracy in federal records.	

Respectfully,	
	

	

Assigned

DOI-2025-007719 06/30/2025 06/30/2025 - 	
2) Acreage of land held or inpossision of Received

DOI-2025-007588 06/24/2025 06/25/2025 - I am seeking a report number for an incident that happened at . My auto insurance is requesting that information in order to cover the damages 
done to my car.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/25/2025 To 05/25/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-007590 06/24/2025 06/25/2025 -

Requesting police report for Case# I 	

Officer on scene was . Insurance is requesting police report of the incident. This was a vehicular accident involving impact with an elk on the highway. 
Incident occurred on  to my recollection. 	
Photo attached of the incident. 

Assigned

DOI-2025-007603 06/25/2025 06/25/2025 Law Offices of Stuart N. 
Kaplan

The entire employment file including employment application, previous employment records and any and all disciplinary files to include any and all IA files and 
investigations and results of the IA investigations, and the reason for termination regarding Office  with the Miccosukee Police Department. Assigned

DOI-2025-007636 06/26/2025 06/26/2025 Casualty Underwriters 
Insurance

On 0 5, one of our insured drivers struck a pedestrian resulting in a fatality. The accident occurred on Highway  south of  
near Fort Yates, ND. Our insured driver was . Our insured vehicle is a . I am needing a copy of the 
police report.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007654 06/26/2025 06/27/2025 - I was in a car accident on  next to the fleet farm coming down the hill from the casino.  It was with a 
.  We are trying to do our insurance claims. Assigned
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Report Date: 07/01/2025 
Time: 10:02 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-007538 06/03/2025 06/23/2025 Village of Ruidoso

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act	

I am requesting access to all records, reports, communications, photographs, audio or video recordings, forensic evidence, interview transcripts, internal memoranda, 
and any other materials related to the investigation of the Salt Fire, which began near Ruidoso, New Mexico, on or about June 17, 2024. This request includes records 
from June 17, 2024 to the date of this letter.	

This request includes, but is not limited to:	

1. All communications, including emails and internal memos, regarding suspected causes of the-fire.	
2. Any documentation referencing potential or confirmed suspects in the case.	
3. Records of coordination or communication with other federal, state, or tribal law enforcement or fire response agencies.	
4. All records supporting the FBI's public statements, press releases, or wanted bulletins related to this fire.	
5. Any search warrants, affidavits, or other judicial filings associated with the investigation.	

I am requesting this information for personal use and not for commercial use	

I am willing to pay reasonable search and duplication fees. However, please inform me prior to processing this request if the fees will exceed $50.	

Thank your attention to this matter.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007542 06/23/2025 06/24/2025 Dakota Boys and GIrls 
Ranch/ DMS

stolen in Dunseith ND  please provide a police record	
	

(Date Range for Record Search: From 08/01/2018 To 10/30/2018)
Assigned

DOI-2025-007558 06/23/2025 06/24/2025 Pro Se

Request: Body Cam Footage	
Incident Date: 	
Case# 	
Agency: Cocopah Tribal Police  	
Arresting Officer: 	
Location 	

	
Evidence: Item 	
Defendant: 	
(Date Range for Record Search: From 07/26/2024 To 07/26/2024)

Closed

DOI-2025-007675 06/27/2025 06/27/2025 Red Ninja LLC

Date of Incident: e were seized from a bus. 	
I know this is Office of Justice district VIII documents but there is no contact information available. 	
Case Number: 	
(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/19/2025 To 06/20/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007206 06/13/2025 06/23/2025 - My minor step daughter,  was in a collision with a Head Start bus.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/28/2025 To 04/30/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-007453 06/18/2025 06/20/2025 - I am requesting the crash report and all other records related to the death of , who died in a car accident on the .  
(Date Range for Record Search: From 03/28/2025 To 06/18/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-007483 06/20/2025 06/23/2025 N/A

On  pm I was involved in a motor vehicle accident at the entrance of . A female driver backed into my vehicle as we were 
exiting the property. I called Tribal police to assist as the driver and passenger were trying to not provide insurances, but did after I let them know police were called. 
Tribal officer arrived on scene and took statements and pictures regarding the accident. In the body cam footage,  stated several times she was at fault 
and backed into our vehicle. We are currently battling insurance at this time trying to prove the incident was not our fault and that we were backed into. Can we please 
have the report stating that admitted guilt by backing into our vehicle.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007489 06/20/2025 06/23/2025 - Reason for stop on the officer was Assigned

DOI-2025-007423 06/17/2025 06/18/2025 DFPS I am requesting the bodycam footage of from when they were seen at the police station. Officer who made contact 
with the the individuals named above is . Assigned

DOI-2025-007433 06/18/2025 06/23/2025 - I need a police report for my insurance for a car accident that happened yesterday.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/17/2025 To 06/19/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-007668 06/27/2025 06/27/2025 SafetyVid

NOTE: Please reference this link for tracking in ANY response! https 	

Hi!	
This is a request for:	
Dashcam and bodycam video for the first two squads/officers on scene for the incident described below.	
Security, surveillance and drone footage related to the incident, if available. (This is less common.)	
And bodycam video from the arresting officer if not already included in the above request.	
The police report from the primary officer or the probable cause statement. You can exclude any PII. The narrative is the most important part.	
If the individual was NOT arrested on camera, please let us know as we will likely cancel the request.	

SUSPECT INFO	
Defendant Name: 	
Case number: 	
DOB:	
Arrest/Offense Date: Booking Date: 	
Charges:	
Unknown: Reckless endangerment (Unknown)	
Unknown: Arson (Unknown)	
Unknown: Ingesting a controlled substance â?? FTC (Unknown)	
Unknown: Escape (Unknown)	

EXCLUDED FROM THIS REQUEST:	
You may exclude any portion of footage involving personally identifiable information (PII)	
You may exclude portions involving nudity, explicit or graphic content (blur, redact or cut)	
You may exclude portions involving vulnerable victims, such as children or survivors of a sexual assault	
You may exclude any other portion of the video at your discretion.	

DOWNLOAD FORMAT:	
No paper cuts, please! :) Digital download is preferred whenever possible (Evidence.com, iCrimeFighter, Box.com, etc.)	
You may also upload video using this link:	
https  	

OUR MAILING ADDRESS HAS CHANGED	

	
	

Assigned

DOI-2025-007121 06/10/2025 06/10/2025 PROGRESSIVE I am attempting to obtain a police report for an accident that occured on . Our insured driver was , we have no information on the 
other involved party and are attempting to help the  family with resolution. Assigned

DOI-2025-007128 06/10/2025 06/10/2025 -
my request from the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Fort Totten Indian Affairs, North Dakota is a copy of the police log dated .  This information is needed for the 
Spirit Lake Tribal Court case that will provide evidence from a caller named reported false information to law enforcement on that day. This record is 
vital to support a case against  as evidences along with video footage that I have provided to the Spirit Lak Tribal Court.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007102 06/09/2025 06/10/2025 Great Plains Claims, 
Inc.

Incident Information: Occurred in rural and involved  
was driving a  as a passenger. They were struck by a neighbor's bull and seriously injured. 	

It was noted that there was a female Police Cheif from Fort Totten at the scene. I had gone to the Fort Totten Police Department and spoke with , who is 
a Federal Police Officer for the U.S. Department of Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Office of Justice Services, who informed me that I would need to submit a FOIA 
request to obtain the information I am looking for. 	

If you could please provide any police reports or statements of witnesses to the incident or directly after the incident. If any photos exist, I would like those as well. Any 
information on who owned the bull that struck the  would be helpful.

Assigned

DOI-2025-006881 05/30/2025 06/02/2025 The Law Office of 
Stephen D Redd

We are seeking our client's accident report that occurred in Belcourt, ND which is within the Turtle Mountain Indian Reservation. The Belcourt Police Department directed 
us to foia.gov to request the report. Our client is  was struck by a driving coming at her from the opposite direction 
as they were swerving into her lane. Initially, the at-fault driver drove off before they were tracked down. This report is needed as the at-fault driver's insurance 
information is currently unknown and without it a claim cannot be made for our client. (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/01/2024 To 10/01/2024)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007058 06/06/2025 06/09/2025 -
All records relating to the California MMIW Case . Of primary but not sole interest is the closing report of Agent . The 
case was overseen by the Vancouver Washington Office of the Missing and Murdered Unit. This request is on behalf of the family of the deceased. (Date Range for Record 
Search: From 01/26/2025 To 06/09/2025)

Assigned
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Report Date: 07/01/2025 
Time: 10:02 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-007074 06/07/2025 06/09/2025
BUREAU OF INDIAN 
AFFAIRS-NORTHERN 
CHEYENNE AGENCY

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. § 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. § 552a), I respectfully request access to the following records:	
1.	
All complaints, incident reports, memos, or formal statements submitted by Supervisory Correctional Officer  during his tenure as Lieutenant and 
Supervisory Correctional Officer at the Northern Cheyenne Agency and any facilities where he served on detail.	
2.	
Any complaints, reports, or memos submitted at his direction or in collaboration with:	
o	
Correction Officer 	
o	
Officer 	
o	
Any other named personnel under his supervision	
3.	
All responses, investigations, findings, or conclusions resulting from those complaints.	
This request is made to ensure transparency and to maintain a complete personnel record in connection with my formal complaint.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007119 06/04/2025 06/10/2025
BUREAU OF INDIAN 
AFFAIRS-NORTHERN 
CHEYENNE AGENCY

<<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-2025-006943 06/03/2025 06/04/2025 Harbor Insurance Co Needing a copy of report # Assigned

DOI-2025-005724 04/14/2025 06/24/2025 Progressive Group of 
Insurance Companies

Requesting BO cover sheet - BO number  in Belcourt, ND; Rolette Co.  (Date 
Range for Record Search: From 03/11/2025 To 03/13/2025) Closed

DOI-2025-007417 06/17/2025 06/23/2025 -

We request BWC footage from the primary officer, the offense report:	
A Rio Rancho woman is facing federal drug trafficking charges after officers found hundreds of thousands of pills and other drugs during a routine traffic stop on 
Interstate 40 within the Laguna Pueblo Reservation.	

According to court documents, a Bureau of Indian Affairs officer conducted a vehicle traffic stop , for excessive window tint within the 
Laguna Reservation. The officer detected the scent of marijuana and saw drug paraphernalia in plain view.  admitted to possessing marijuana and was asked to 
exit the vehicle.  also admitted to using a straw found in her possession to snort cocaine. (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/11/2025 To 06/11/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-006573 05/13/2025 06/16/2025 DBA/AKA The Yaqui 
Woman Designs <<Restricted>> Closed

DOI-2025-006932 06/03/2025 06/03/2025 - Requesting a report of an event of when I got bitten by a dog in the Dunseith, ND; East Housing.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/01/2025 To 06/30/2025) Assigned

DOI-2025-007003 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 Lowe Law Group

Motor Vehicle Accident Report	

 	

	

Driver: 	

Case#: doesn't have	

LP: 	

Drivers License #: doesn't have	

DEF: 	

PLT

Assigned

DOI-2025-007025 06/06/2025 06/06/2025 Lowe Law Group

	

	
 - Fort Thompson, SD - showed up to work just before 0800. Had to clock in for work. Where he has to clock in at, there is a road beside it. He looked 

both ways before crossing the street. Noticed a car parked on the side of the road, looked like they were dropping someone off. He took his eyes off the car to continue 
walking, he heard the car approach him, then the car hit him. Held on for a while before the car stopped.

Assigned

DOI-2025-007005 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 -
Just after , maybe within an hour of that... There was a minor traffic accident of the  Indian Reservation; This happened on the Main Street by 
the school, ; The had a collision with my car. They were driving a red transport van and I have a  

 In need of that report for insurance purposes.  (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/07/2025 To 05/07/2025)
Assigned

DOI-2025-004318 03/02/2025 06/27/2025 - , was assaulted at the  in Belcourt, ND on . I would like the police report 
from that incident. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/14/2025 To 02/14/2025) Closed

DOI-2025-006997 06/05/2025 06/05/2025 Robert Debry & 
Associates Police Report, DUI Report, Photos,  (Date Range for Record Search: From 08/22/2024 To 08/23/2024)

On Hold-Need 
Info/Clarificati
on

DOI-2025-007331 06/13/2025 06/13/2025 Federal Public Defender 
of New Mexico Please see attached. Assigned

DOI-2025-006907 06/02/2025 06/02/2025 Praxis Risk Services

I am writing as a third-party administrator on behalf of Liberty Mutual for claim: . Requesting a police accident report from date of loss:  Our 
insured driver is  and the owner is  The insured vehicle isa a  with plate  and VIN: . 
This loss was in . My phone:  and email: .  (Date Range for Record Search: From 04/16/2023 To 
04/18/2023)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007545 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to 	
Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to Tribe or the  Tribe, including but not limited to: 
Enrollment records, Tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, or any other documentation maintained by or through 
tribal or BIA-administered programs. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 06/23/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007546 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to  
.	

Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to  Tribe or the 
Tribe, including but not limited to: Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any 

other documentation maintained by or through tribal or BIA-administered programs (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 06/23/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007549 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to .	
Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to  Tribe or the  Tribe, including but not limited to: 
Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal 
or BIA-administered programs. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 06/23/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007551 06/23/2025 06/23/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to  
	

Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to Tribe or the Tribe, including but not limited to: 
Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal 
or BIA-administered programs. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2025 To 06/23/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007555 06/23/2025 06/24/2025 The Federal Public 
Defenders of Montana

I am requesting copies of any and all records in the possession of the Bureau of Indian Affairs pertaining to 	
Specifically, I request any tribal records that may exist in relation to  Tribe or the  Tribe, including but not limited to: 
Enrollment records, tribal court records, social services involvement, law enforcement or public safety records, any other documentation maintained by or through tribal 
or BIA-administered programs. (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/01/2015 To 06/23/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-007273 06/13/2025 06/23/2025 LEXIS NEXIS

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

Assigned

DOI-BIA-2023-005845 09/14/2023 06/24/2025 Na I need a copy of the police report for the 2 missing vehicles 	 Closed

DOI-2025-007632 06/26/2025 06/26/2025 Lowe Law Group

We are wanting to request the police report made for our client . This is a dog bite incident that was on .	
News Article Video: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7Szod1-dZVw	

 said "late at night, , does not believe she was anywhere near their property, there was a PR made, , Belcourt, ND, does not 
remember anything. 4 dogs attacked her, the female was a pitball and had puppies while she was in a coma."	

•     Owner: 

Assigned
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Report Date: 07/01/2025 
Time: 10:02 AM

Department of the Interior
 
 

DOI-2025-007561 06/24/2025 06/24/2025 LexisNexis Risk 
Solutions

We are requesting copy of a stolen vehicle report that occurred on  inured party . It was for a . VIN 
. 	

Report#: 	
Our reference#:  (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/17/2025 To 06/17/2025)

Assigned

DOI-2025-006537 05/13/2025 06/12/2025 DBA/AKA The Yaqui 
Woman Designs <<Restricted>> Closed

 

 
Total No of Requests :113
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